

205 E. First St., Ste. 202 Dayton, OH 45402-2303 Tel: 937.949.4000 Fax: 937.949.4007 www.DaytonRMA.org

For Immediate Release

August 8, 2022

Contact: Shay Knoll sknoll@daytonrma.org

Congressman Warren Davidson to Address the DRMA

DAYTON, OHIO – The Dayton Region Manufacturers Association (DRMA) and Associated Builders & Contractors Ohio Valley Chapter (ABC) will host Meet and Greet with Congressman Warren Davidson. Congressman Davidson represents constituents from the 8th district which covers parts of southwest Ohio. The event will be held Thursday August 25th from 4 pm to 6 pm at the Engineers Club of Dayton, 110 East Monument Avenue, Dayton OH, 45402.

Members of DRMA and the Associated Builders and Contractors are invited to a casual event at one of downtown Dayton's best venues! Meet Congressman Warren Davidson, grab a drink, chat with friends and colleagues, and hear an update from Warren on issues affecting small businesses. A great way to end your Thursday and get ready for the weekend.

DRMA members can register at <u>https://www.daytonrma.org/aug-25-davidson-meet-greet</u> Non-members can attend one event prior to joining DRMA. Non-members can learn more and register by contacting Shay Knoll at sknoll@daytonrma.org.

The Dayton Region Manufacturers Association (DRMA) is the voice and advocate for the manufacturing industry in the Dayton Region, providing programming, education, and peer-to-peer connectivity opportunities for members serving the aerospace, agricultural, medical, construction, defense and other markets. It represents over 200 manufacturers and has 340 member companies. Manufacturing in the Dayton Region employs over 123,000 workers earning \$8.8 billion in annual payroll. For more information about DRMA, visit www.DaytonRMA.org.

###